
2010 Pace University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 4, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-27   Conf: 11-19Home: 14-10Away: 7-15Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (306), Opp (295)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (4), Calcagnini (2), Nelson (1), Schultheis (1), Opp (0)   Picked
Off: Calcagnini (1), Nelson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Nelson (6), Calcagnini (4), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (106-144),
Calcagnini (28-38), Nelson (25-34), Shea (16-22), Fisher (12-15), Rescigno (12-17), Hochmuth (6-8), Poulsen (6-7), Parlon (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Bell, Lauren .385 41-41 122 26 47 8 0 8 34 79 .648 12 2 9 0 .445 1 2 0-0 77 79 8 .951
8 Schultheis, Nicole .377 50-50 154 32 58 6 0 0 10 64 .416 9 4 15 1 .423 1 10 12-16 76 3 1 .988
23 Calcagnini, Olivia .340 50-50 150 30 51 13 2 9 34 95 .633 8 2 18 0 .377 2 1 1-1 85 29 4 .966
11 Shea, Chelsea .304 47-47 125 12 38 5 0 1 23 46 .368 11 1 10 1 .360 2 8 0-0 179 23 6 .971
6 Nelson, Kayla .292 48-47 154 33 45 4 0 7 15 70 .455 15 1 26 0 .357 1 2 4-5 106 20 3 .977
30 Porcelli, Larissa .277 50-45 148 25 41 9 0 1 23 53 .358 6 0 27 1 .303 1 5 3-5 53 1 1 .982
12 Dague, Amanda .276 50-50 134 16 37 6 0 0 15 43 .321 9 0 14 0 .319 1 2 4-7 77 4 5 .942
21 McLean, Kerri .242 48-45 120 11 29 1 0 2 11 36 .300 11 3 15 0 .321 0 5 1-1 57 79 5 .965
3 Rescigno, Christina .333 32-28 6 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .500 0 0 2 0 .333 0 1 0-0 85 15 2 .980
15 Poulsen, Samantha .311 29-11 45 1 14 3 0 0 10 17 .378 0 0 12 0 .304 1 0 0-0 3 15 1 .947
35 Meleney, Sarah .217 30-11 46 3 10 3 0 0 2 13 .283 2 1 8 0 .265 0 3 0-0 43 1 3 .936
10 Costanzo, Taliza .151 32-23 53 11 8 0 0 0 3 8 .151 6 1 15 1 .250 0 1 3-5 50 32 11 .882
18 Forgione, Michelle .138 39-36 58 7 8 0 1 0 4 10 .172 4 0 24 0 .194 0 6 3-3 82 40 4 .968
17 Fisher, Kelly .000 17-7 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 11 3 .800
16 Ott, Tiffany .000 3-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
9 Maloney, Vanessa .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
1 Parlon, Alicia .000 13-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 6 2 .778
7 Hochmuth, Colby .000 12-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 5 0 1.000
Totals .291 50-50 1334 211 388 59 3 28 184 537 .403 94 15 199 4 .342 10 46 32-44 975 363 60 .957
Opponents .322 50-50 1369 263 441 91 14 32 230 656 .479 99 22 172 1 .374 13 39 53-72 979 456 77 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Nelson, Kayla 0.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
23 Calcagnini, Olivia 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
11 Shea, Chelsea 3.52 8-7 18 13 8 0-1 0 99.1 119 57 50 16 52 15 5 10 .297 4 3 2 3 12
3 Rescigno, Christina 3.60 5-8 20 14 5 3-0 1 85.2 108 55 44 17 52 24 3 3 .306 1 5 0 3 11
15 Poulsen, Samantha 3.93 5-4 9 7 3 0-0 0 41.0 50 33 23 20 17 11 5 3 .289 2 1 1 1 4
17 Fisher, Kelly 4.77 2-4 16 7 2 0-0 1 54.1 78 51 37 13 38 20 0 7 .329 4 5 0 1 8
7 Hochmuth, Colby 7.28 1-2 12 3 1 0-1 1 25.0 41 26 26 15 8 8 1 4 .383 2 3 0 2 3
1 Parlon, Alicia 12.95 2-2 11 3 0 0-0 0 20.0 45 41 37 18 5 13 0 5 .459 5 5 0 3 1
Totals 4.67 23-27 89 50 19 4 3 325.1 441 263 217 99 172 91 14 32 .322 18 22 3 13 39
Opponents 3.65 27-23 78 50 28 2 2 326.1 388 211 170 94 199 59 3 28 .291 14 15 5 10 46



2010 Pace University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 4, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Hochmuth, Colby 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
8 Schultheis, Nicole 80 76 3 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Porcelli, Larissa 55 53 1 1 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rescigno, Christina 102 85 15 2 .980 2 12 5 .706 0 0
6 Nelson, Kayla 129 106 20 3 .977 0 25 9 .735 6 1
11 Shea, Chelsea 208 179 23 6 .971 3 16 6 .727 0 0
18 Forgione, Michelle 126 82 40 4 .968 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Calcagnini, Olivia 118 85 29 4 .966 0 28 10 .737 4 0
21 McLean, Kerri 141 57 79 5 .965 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bell, Lauren 164 77 79 8 .951 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Poulsen, Samantha 19 3 15 1 .947 0 6 1 .857 0 0
12 Dague, Amanda 86 77 4 5 .942 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Meleney, Sarah 47 43 1 3 .936 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Costanzo, Taliza 93 50 32 11 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Fisher, Kelly 15 1 11 3 .800 0 12 3 .800 0 0
1 Parlon, Alicia 9 1 6 2 .778 0 1 2 .333 0 0
16 Ott, Tiffany 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Maloney, Vanessa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1398 975 363 60 .957 10 53 19 .736 10 1
Opponents 1512 979 456 77 .949 28 32 12 .727 12 3


